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Disc AmtVendor # Vendor Name Inv Seq # Invoice # Inv Date PC BC-Check # Chk Date Pd Trans Date Disb Amt Inv Amt

M11298010008110 0171523YANCEY BROS. CO. 08/24/23 09/14/23 02 09/13/23P 10-068731 147,801.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 147,801.9902 09/12/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -147,801.9902 09/12/23
540-011-01170-00011-117500 Capital Assets Landfill Equipment 147,801.9902 09/12/23

Total Check Number...068731 147,801.99 0.00147,801.99

40240008557 0171585ASAP COMPUTER SOLUTIONS 08/15/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068732 230.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00053-531720 Planning/zoning Computer Supplies 230.0002 09/13/23

40260008557 0171582ASAP COMPUTER SOLUTIONS 09/01/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068732 2,001.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522250 Sheriff Software Fees 2,001.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068732 2,231.00 0.002,231.00

1252920000065 0171525ASSOCIATED PRINTING 07/24/23 09/14/23 01 09/14/23P 10-068733 67.69 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00053-531710 Planning/zoning Office Supplies 67.6901 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068733 67.69 0.0067.69

346173A0009560 0171583BATTERY WAREHOUSE 07/19/23 09/14/23 01 09/14/23P 10-068734 100.67 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 100.6701 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068734 100.67 0.00100.67

8.31.23 P&Z MEETING0010097 0171578BENNETT, JULIE 09/12/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068735 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068735 75.00 0.0075.00

RANDY PRITCHARD0008306 0171565BILLY NORRIS 09/07/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068736 175.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03700-00052-521200 Coroner Professional Services 175.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068736 175.00 0.00175.00

30080008680 0171586BLUE BIRD CONTRACTING 09/07/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068737 2,980.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 2,980.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068737 2,980.00 0.002,980.00

8.31.23 P&Z MEETING0010596 0171580BURCH, RONALD E. 09/12/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068738 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068738 75.00 0.0075.00

FLAG FOOTBALL REFUND0011571 0171561CHANDLER, KRISTA 09/05/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068739 65.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00057-572350 Recreation Recreation Refunds 65.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068739 65.00 0.0065.00
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DAMAGED RIM0011578 0171587CLARKE, KEVIN 09/13/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068740 278.61 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-538000 Roads And Bridges Material/equip Reimbursement 278.6103 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068740 278.61 0.00278.61

OVERPAYMENT ON EMS BILL0011576 0171575COOK, CAROLINE 09/13/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068741 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-034-34200-00034-342600 Public Safety Ems Collections 100.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068741 100.00 0.00100.00

1149350011155 0171551CREDITORS BUREAU ASSOCIATES OF 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068742 357.03 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521000 Board Of Commissioners Contracted Services 357.0302 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068742 357.03 0.00357.03

202308334-P0010374 0171547DATAMATX 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068743 503.78 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522350 Tax Commissioner Print/mail Tax Bills 503.7802 09/13/23

2023083340010374 0171549DATAMATX 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068743 250.97 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522350 Tax Commissioner Print/mail Tax Bills 250.9702 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068743 754.75 0.00754.75

40080001825 0171532DAVIS, BRENDA C 08/29/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068744 200.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 200.0002 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068744 200.00 0.00200.00

3040011320 0171533DENNIS W. DAVIS 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068745 552.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 552.0002 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068745 552.00 0.00552.00

JAS09230010469 0171557EMERGENCY BILLING, LLC 09/13/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068746 3,559.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521380 Board Of Commissioners Ems Billing Services 3,559.9903 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068746 3,559.99 0.003,559.99

OVERPAYMENT ONF JASPER CO EMS BILL0011575 0171572ESTATE OF DAVID YOUNG SR 09/07/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068747 127.80 0.00

Disbursement: 100-034-34200-00034-342600 Public Safety Ems Collections 127.8003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068747 127.80 0.00127.80

555294000011570 0171545FEDERAL EASTERN INTERNATIONAL 08/22/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068748 1,335.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 1,335.0002 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068748 1,335.00 0.001,335.00

2022T8600010019 0171539FIERMAN LAW FIRM 08/09/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068749 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-03100-00057-572230 Courts, Other Costs Indigent Legal Defense 100.0002 09/13/23
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2023T2520010019 0171566FIERMAN LAW FIRM 09/07/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068749 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-03100-00057-572230 Courts, Other Costs Indigent Legal Defense 100.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068749 200.00 0.00200.00

REIM0009613 0171559FINCH, CHRISTOPHER 09/06/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068750 307.30 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-533400 Fire Rescue Training 270.0003 09/13/23
100-300-03550-00053-531270 Fire Rescue Vehicles- Gas 37.3003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068750 307.30 0.00307.30

202308310010713 0171529FONTIS WATER, INC. 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068751 20.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 20.0002 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068751 20.00 0.0020.00

C0011240831230008608 0171546G.A. FOOD SERVICE, INC 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068752 7,433.01 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 7,433.0102 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068752 7,433.01 0.007,433.01

14432-77031 DUE 9.22.230002242 0171534GEORGIA POWER 08/15/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068753 130.91 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531230 Fire Rescue Electricity - Water 130.9102 09/13/23

78439-37009 DUE 9.22.230002242 0171535GEORGIA POWER 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068753 56.96 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531230 Fire Rescue Electricity - Water 56.9602 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068753 187.87 0.00187.87

OVERPAYMENT ON EMS BILL0011574 0171571GOWER, DEBIE 09/07/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068754 200.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-034-34200-00034-342600 Public Safety Ems Collections 200.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068754 200.00 0.00200.00

EMS BILL OVERPAYMENT - REIM0011572 0171569HOLMES, SUSAN 09/13/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068755 50.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-034-34200-00034-342600 Public Safety Ems Collections 50.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068755 50.00 0.0050.00

INV3083034500003100 0171531ICON HOLDCO 08/30/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068756 2,400.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 2,400.0002 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068756 2,400.00 0.002,400.00

POLL WORKER PAY0003702 0171555JASPER COUNTY PROBATE COURT 09/05/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068757 3,000.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01400-00051-511600 Elections Poll Workers 3,000.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068757 3,000.00 0.003,000.00

INV-KT-0124450010283 0171567KOFILE, INC. 09/06/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068758 1,035.44 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 1,035.4403 09/13/23
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Total Check Number...068758 1,035.44 0.001,035.44

813050650011156 0171527LABORATORY CORPORATION OF 08/25/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068759 105.62 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 105.6202 09/13/23

793332830011156 0171528LABORATORY CORPORATION OF 08/26/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068759 16.11 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 16.1102 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068759 121.73 0.00121.73

8.31.23 P&Z MEETING0011577 0171577MCGUIRE, DAVID E. 09/12/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068760 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068760 75.00 0.0075.00

210465800011349 0171538MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068761 79.80 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 79.8002 09/13/23

210783860011349 0171573MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC 09/08/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068761 57.77 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 57.7703 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068761 137.57 0.00137.57

8.31.23 P&Z MEETING0011273 0171581NASH, WILLIAM 09/12/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068762 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068762 75.00 0.0075.00

00112462570011526 0171550NEXAIR, LLC 08/25/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068763 33.84 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 33.8402 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068763 33.84 0.0033.84

9.1.23 (HALF DAY)- HR0011449 0171553NOTESTONE, CATHY 09/05/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068764 50.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00052-521200 Human Resources Professional Services 50.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068764 50.00 0.0050.00

8.31.23 P&Z MEETING0008530 0171579OWENS, PHILLIP JUSTIN 09/12/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068765 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068765 75.00 0.0075.00

ITW-14000132390010293 0171574PORTERFIELD TIRE, INC 09/07/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068766 2,213.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-533360 Fire Rescue Tires 2,213.7003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068766 2,213.70 0.002,213.70

61876710 - REFERENCE #0011082 0171556POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 09/06/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068767 2,582.34 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-533400 Fire Rescue Training 2,582.3403 09/13/23
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Total Check Number...068767 2,582.34 0.002,582.34

92059309650006045 0171543QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 08/28/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068768 250.80 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00052-523410 Human Resources Drug Testing 250.8002 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068768 250.80 0.00250.80

50680512080009605 0171568RICOH USA, INC 09/01/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068769 675.06 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-522320 Executive Copier Lease 675.0603 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068769 675.06 0.00675.06

OVERPAYMENT ON EMS BILL0011573 0171570ROGERS, RALPH 09/07/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068770 40.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-034-34200-00034-342600 Public Safety Ems Collections 40.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068770 40.00 0.0040.00

AAI0035720008617 0171562TEAM SPORTS, INC. 09/13/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068771 1,300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531320 Recreation Football Supplies 1,300.0003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068771 1,300.00 0.001,300.00

PLANNING & ZONING0005120 0171548THE MONTICELLO NEWS 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068772 144.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-523300 Planning/zoning Advertising 144.0002 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068772 144.00 0.00144.00

PROBATE STATEMENT 8.31.230005120 0171540THE MONTICELLO NEWS 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23PS 10-068773 108.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01400-00052-523300 Elections Advertising 108.0002 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068773 108.00 0.00108.00

BOC STATEMENT 8.31.230005120 0171541THE MONTICELLO NEWS 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23PS 10-068774 1,394.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523300 Board Of Commissioners Advertising -200.0002 09/13/23
100-700-07410-00052-523300 Planning/zoning Advertising 144.0002 09/13/23
100-600-06100-00052-523300 Recreation Advertising 126.0002 09/13/23
100-100-01110-00052-523300 Board Of Commissioners Advertising 1,324.5002 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068774 1,394.50 0.001,394.50

SENIOR CENTER STATEMENT 8.31.230005120 0171542THE MONTICELLO NEWS 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23PS 10-068775 10.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-523300 Senior Center Advertising 10.0002 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068775 10.00 0.0010.00

CLERK OF COURTS STATEMENT 8.31.230005120 0171544THE MONTICELLO NEWS 08/31/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23PS 10-068776 345.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-523300 Superior Court Advertising 345.0002 09/13/23
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Total Check Number...068776 345.00 0.00345.00

CONFIRMATION 379983 - S. ROBINSON0010519 0171554THE WESTIN - JEKYLL ISLAND 09/05/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23PS 10-068777 922.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523700 Board Of Commissioners Education And Training 922.4003 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068777 922.40 0.00922.40

30074433330006587 0171558TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION 09/01/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068778 1,047.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 1,047.5403 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068778 1,047.54 0.001,047.54

4354850008702 0171563TOWN N COUNTRY 06/05/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068779 14.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-521311 Recreation Building Maintenance 14.9903 09/13/23

4378550008702 0171588TOWN N COUNTRY 06/29/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068779 69.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-521311 Recreation Building Maintenance 69.9903 09/14/23

Total Check Number...068779 84.98 0.0084.98

23.3840009883 0171524TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 07/11/23 09/14/23 01 09/14/23P 10-068780 18,179.68 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 18,179.6801 09/13/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -18,179.6801 09/13/23
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 18,179.6801 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068780 18,179.68 0.0018,179.68

020-1455440011284 0171576TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 10/01/23 09/14/23 04 09/14/23P 10-068781 275.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 275.0004 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068781 275.00 0.00275.00

99431301650008391 0171552VERIZON WIRELESS 08/28/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068782 747.16 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-523200 Recreation Communication (t/c/p) 40.2802 09/13/23
100-100-01510-00052-523200 Financial Administration Communication (t/c/p) 50.2802 09/13/23
100-100-01110-00052-523200 Board Of Commissioners Communication (t/c/p) 207.2702 09/13/23
100-100-01300-00052-523200 Executive Communication (t/c/p) 42.4602 09/13/23
100-300-03900-00052-523200 Animal Control Communication (t/c/p) 127.3802 09/13/23
100-100-01540-00052-523200 Human Resources Communication (t/c/p) 52.4602 09/13/23
100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication (t/c/p) 95.6602 09/13/23
100-700-07410-00052-523200 Planning/zoning Communication (t/c/p) 131.3702 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068782 747.16 0.00747.16

0070469-4122-00011290 0171584WASTE MANAGEMENT 08/16/23 09/14/23 02 09/14/23P 10-068783 92.08 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00052-521000 Animal Control Contracted Services 92.0802 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068783 92.08 0.0092.08

JREC23SOCCERWK0010361 0171560WILLIAMS, TOMMY JR. DBA 09/08/23 09/14/23 03 09/14/23P 10-068784 720.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-521200 Recreation Professional Services 720.0003 09/13/23
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Total Check Number...068784 720.00 0.00720.00

216870011371 0171526XAVUS SOLUTIONS 07/01/23 09/14/23 01 09/14/23P 10-068785 1,000.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00053-531720 Senior Center Computer Supplies 1,000.0001 09/13/23

Total Check Number...068785 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

208,370.53Grand Total 0.00208,370.53

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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 Field  Value Selected  Condition

1:     Check Number 068731-068785

Select Options

2:     Pay Code P
3:     Bank Code 10
4:     Vendor Number ALL
5:     Check Date ALL

 Field  Value Selected  Direction  Options

1:     Check Number YES Ascending NO

Sort Options

2:     Vendor Name NO Ascending NO
3:     Period NO Ascending NO
4:     Invoice Seq Number NO Ascending NO
5:     Bank Code NO Ascending NO

NO Ascending NO6:     Disc Amount

 Field  Value Selected
1:     # Of Copies==> 01

Print Options

2:     Signature Line YES
3:     Incl Due T/F
4:     Unpaid As Of
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00/00/00
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